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VSCDA Spring Brake Drivers School and
Race Weekend
May 4th — May 7, 2017
Race Schedule (Tentative)

Please Note: Scales will be open at the Tech Building. (Check with Tech for schedule)
We wish to thank Pegasus as a partial sponsor of Friday evening’s dinner

Thursday May 4th, 2017

1:00 PM to 6:00 PM Registration Opens
1:00 PM to 6:00 PM Tech Open @ the base of tower (Students only till 3:00pm)
5:00PM to 7:00PM Concession stand will be open for business
3:00 PM Mandatory Drivers school classroom session in pavilion

Friday May 5th, 2017 (see separate detail drivers school schedule)

7:00 AM to 9:00 AM Late School Registration and tech open
8:00 AM Race Drivers School begins
3:00 PM to 7:00 PM Registration and Tech open for Sat & Sun entrants
6:30 PM Race Drivers School Graduation Ceremony in Pavilion
Followed by: Dinner for students, instructors, workers

Additional tickets may be purchased for $17 at
Registration. Arriving VSCDA drivers and crew are
invited to join us.

SPRING BRAKE RACE GROUPS:

Race A VSCDA Group 4V, 47, Vees, Juniors

Race B VSCDA Group 6, 3A, 3B, 3C, G70+

Race C VSCDA Group 8B2, 8C, 8-M1, 8-M2, 3D, 3X, 8B1
Race D VSCDA- Group 4B, 4F, 7, 552

Race E VSCDA Group 2, 2M1, 2M2, 3E, 3F, 3G,

Saturday May 6th, 2017

7:00 AM to 3:00 PM Registration and Tech open
7:45 AM Drivers Meeting — Mandatory at Tower
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WARM-UP SESSIONS (Warm-up sessions will not be timed)

8:30 AM Race A Warm-up
8:50 AM Race B and Race C Warm-up
9:10 AM Race D Warm-up
9:30 AM Race E Warm-up
10:00 AM Registration for Sprite Race closes

Saturday, May 6th, continued

PRACTICE SESSIONS

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM

Race A Practice Session
Race B and Race C Practice Session
Race D Practice Session
Race E Practice Session

Lunch Break and Touring
Registration for Trans Am closes

QUALIFYING SESSIONS

1:15 PM
1:45 PM
2:15PM
2:45 PM

3:25 PM
3:55 PM
4:25 PM
4:55 PM

6:00 PM

Race A Qualifying Session
Race B and Race C Qualifying Session
Race D Quialifying Session
Race E Quialifying Session

20 MINUTE-TIMED SPRINT RACES

Race A Sprint Race
Race B and Race C Sprint Race
Race D Sprint Race
Race E Sprint Race

Saturday Entrant/Worker Dinner Party in the Pavilion
Additional tickets may be purchased in advance for
$20 at Registration.

Sunday May 1, 2016
7:00 AM to Noon Registration Open

7:30 AM

8:15 AM

8:45 AM

9:15 AM
9:45 AM

Trackside Devotional @ Pavilion
WARM-UP/PRACTICE (sessions will not be timed)

Race A Warm-up
RaceB & C Warm-up
Race D Warm-up
Race E Warm-up

15 LAP FEATURE RACES -- 30 Minute time limit
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10:20 AM Sprite-Midget (Spridget) Feature Race
Followed by : Lunch and Touring (quiet muffled cars only)
12:15 PM Trans Am B Series Feature Race
12:50 PM Race A (Vintage Vees) Feature Race
1:25 PM Race B & C Feature Race
2:00 PM Race E Feature Race
2:45 PM Race D

Feature Race
Thank you to all the drivers and workers for attending Spring Brake 2017.
Please have a safe drive home.

See all of you at the Blackhawk Classic, June 16 thru 18, 2017 Rev 2-2-17



